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	Sedentary time (%)
	Prolonged sedentary
 time (%)
	LPA (%)
	MVPA (%)

	
	ρ 
	p-value
	ρ
	p-value
	ρ
	p-value
	ρ
	p-value

	Locomotor problems

	I have problems with transport 
	-0.020
	0.882
	0.348
	0.008
	0.101
	0.454
	-0.339
	0.010

	I have a loss of muscle strength, paralysis
	0.037
	0.783
	0.414
	0.001
	0.080
	0.555
	-0.386
	0.003

	I have spasticity, muscle stiffness 
	0.035
	0.793
	0.461
	<0.001
	0.100
	0.459
	-0.601
	<0.001

	I am afraid of falling 
	-0.197
	0.141
	0.284
	0.032
	0.260
	0.051
	-0.335
	0.011

	I am slower 
	-0.012
	0.929
	0.416
	0.001
	0.079
	0.561
	-0.266
	0.046

	Comorbidities

	I have other medical conditions
	-0.060
	0.659
	0.535
	<0.001
	0.140
	0.300
	-0.312
	0.018

	I am in pain 
	-0.053
	0.697
	0.227
	0.089
	0.170
	0.207
	-0.271
	0.042



Significant correlations are highlighted in bold. ρ: Spearman rho correlation coefficient; LPA: light physical activity; MVPA: moderate-to-vigorous physical activity. 
